501822361 02/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terry KEOUGH	06/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACR GROUP INC.	
Street Address:	Suite 4550, P.O. Box 704, 161 Bay Street	
City:	Toronto, Ontario M5J 2S1	
State/Country:	CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12820451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888 Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: rakgun@ostrolenk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP
Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/5207-34 (V22165)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Faber

Total Attachments: 2 source=01315170#page1.tif source=01315170#page2.tif OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027714 FRAME: 0560

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Terry KEOUGH residing at the address stated below, have made an invention entitled **REPLACEABLE WEAR LINER** for which I have filed applications for United States and Canadian Letters Patent and for which I hereby authorize our attorney, Kenneth L. Bousfield of the firm of Bereskin & Parr, to prosecute said applications and to insert the filing date and serial number of said applications when known:

United States: Serial No.: 12/820,451 Filed: June 22, 2010

Canada Serial No.: 2,708,325 Filed: June 22, 2010

AND WHEREAS, ACR GROUP INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having a business address at Suite 4550, P.O. Box 704, 161 Bay Street Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2S1 Canada, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me. I confirm that I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over, and to any extent not yet done by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein: (b) said applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations in-part and substitutions thereof; and (c) all Canadian, United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions, Canada, and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which Canada is signatory, including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment not been made.

I hereby represent and warrant that, as far as I am aware, I am the only inventor of the said invention, and that until the time of assignment, sale, transfer or setting over of the invention and of the applications by us to the ASSIGNEE, I was, and have at all times been, the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the invention and of the applications.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, applications and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or patent applications has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 027714 FRAME: 0561 I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the Commissioner of Patents of Canada, respectively, to issue all Letters Patent based on said applications and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I havnext to my name.	ve duly executed	d this assignment on the date as indicated
$\frac{06/21/2010}{\text{Date mm/dd/yyy}}$	Signature: Name:	Terry KEOUGII
	Address:	1705 Hwy 33 Rock Creek, BC, V0H1Y0 Canada
	Citizenship:	Canadian
1. Shumon Kelly Kees	MENT OF WITNE	
(name of witness)		OH (YC)state that I was personally present
(address of witne	288)	
and did see <u>Terry KEOUGII</u>	_, who is personal	lly known to me to be the person named in the
above assignment, execute the same on the	day and year set fo	orth above.
	52 L	Beli-1X

PATENT REEL: 027714 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 02/16/2012